

Saturday, March 16, 2024 10:30 am Bridgewater-Raynham Regional High School

RACE INFORMATION

The **9th Annual Shamrock Stampede 5K** will be taking place at 10:30 am on Saturday, March 16, 2024. Below please find important race information.

Please be sure to bring your registration confirmation to pickup your bib (you received this via email when you registered). We will need the QR Code from that confirmation to issue you a bib.

The start and finish lines are located at Bridgewater-Raynham Regional High School, 415 Center Street, Bridgewater, MA.

Parking:

All race day parking will be at Bridgewater-Raynham Regional High School.

Bib Pickup and On Site Registration:

 Saturday, March 18th beginning at 9:30am at Bridgewater-Raynham Regional High School

For our 21+ participants your registration includes a ticket for a complimentary beer. Your beer ticket is the orange raffle ticket attached to your bib. Tickets can be used at Barrett's Ale House, 425 Bedford Street, Bridgewater for one complimentary draft beer from our pre-selected list. Beer tickets are valid until 12:30pm on race day. Barrett's has also put together a limited menu if you would like to purchase a meal after the race.

Awards:

Post race awards will be presented at Barrett's Ale House, 425 Bedford Street, Bridgewater. Awards will be done at approximately 11:45am.

The shirt deadline was February 28th. If you registered after that date please check when you cross the finish line to see if there are any shirts available. If you registered prior to the deadline and are not able to make it on race day, please be sure to have someone pickup your shirt before the race begins at 10:30am. Leftover shirts will be given out at the finish line. Sorry, we are unable to mail shirts to you.

The 2024 race will benefit the <u>Plymouth County LOSS Team</u> and the Kathy Frank Scholarship Fund which is awarded each year to a Silver Lake High School student going into the field of nursing.

We look forward to seeing you on Saturday morning!